
       
Trip Summary     

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL
BUS ROUTES 2025-2026 - REVISED 9/8/25



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 10 - AM    
BUS #: 10  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:15  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD  
2 8:17  BRIDGE ST & DRUID HILL AVE  
3 8:17  BRIDGE ST & RIVERVIEW AVE  
4 8:18  BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR  
5 8:19  937 SOUTH ST  
6 8:21  SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY  
7 8:23  SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR  
8 8:24  SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD  
9 8:24  1136 South St  

10 8:27  813 SOUTH ST  
11 8:27  SOUTH ST & POPLAR ST  
12 8:28  676 SOUTH ST  
13 8:29  648 SOUTH ST  
14 8:29  SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR  
15 8:30  SOUTH ST & WILSON RD/BROOK ST  
16 8:32  2230 MAIN ST  
17 8:34  491 SHAWSHEEN ST  
18 8:35  SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON ST  
19 8:36  SHAWSHEEN ST & MARK RD  
20 8:36  SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR/PATRIOT RD  
21 8:37  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARLOTTE RD  
22 8:37  SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD  
23 8:38  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARME RD  
24 8:38  SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS/SO AMOS ST  
25 8:39  SHAWSHEEN ST &  OLIVER ST  
26 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 10 - PM    
BUS #: 10  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:23  SHAWSHEEN ST &  OLIVER ST  
3 3:23  SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS/SO AMOS ST  
4 3:24  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARME RD  
5 3:24  SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD  
6 3:25  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARLOTTE RD  
7 3:25  SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR/PATRIOT RD  
8 3:26  SHAWSHEEN ST & MARK RD  
9 3:26  SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON ST  

10 3:27  491 SHAWSHEEN ST  
11 3:28  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD  
12 3:30  BRIDGE ST & DRUID HILL AVE  
13 3:31  BRIDGE ST & RIVERVIEW AVE  
14 3:31  BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR  
15 3:32  937 SOUTH ST  
16 3:34  1136 South St  
17 3:34  SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD  
18 3:35  SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY  
19 3:37  SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR  
20 3:40  813 SOUTH ST  
21 3:41  SOUTH ST & POPLAR ST  
22 3:41  676 SOUTH ST  
23 3:42  648 SOUTH ST  
24 3:43  SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR  
25 3:43  SOUTH ST & WILSON RD/BROOK ST  
26 3:45  2230 MAIN ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 11 - AM    
BUS #: 11  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:16  92 SHAWSHEEN ST  
2 8:17  SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY  
3 8:19  1467 WHIPPLE RD  
4 8:19  1458 WHIPPLE RD  
5 8:19  WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR  
6 8:20  WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST  
7 8:22  1246 WHIPPLE RD  
8 8:23  1078 WHIPPLE RD  
9 8:25  81 FERNCROFT RD  

10 8:30  POND ST & APRILS WAY  
11 8:30  316 PINE ST  
12 8:31  PINE ST & MAUREEN DR  
13 8:32  146 PINE ST  
14 8:32  PINE ST & LEARY DR  
15 8:33  PINE ST & HENRY J DR  
16 8:35  969/977 CHANDLER ST  
17 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 11 - PM    
BUS #: 11  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:22  92 SHAWSHEEN ST  
3 3:22  SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY  
4 3:24  1467 WHIPPLE RD  
5 3:24  1458 WHIPPLE RD  
6 3:25  WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR  
7 3:25  WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST  
8 3:27  1246 WHIPPLE RD  
9 3:28  1078 WHIPPLE RD  

10 3:31  81 FERNCROFT RD  
11 3:35  POND ST & APRILS WAY  
12 3:35  316 PINE ST  
13 3:36  PINE ST & MAUREEN DR  
14 3:37  146 PINE ST  
15 3:38  PINE ST & LEARY DR  
16 3:38  PINE ST & HENRY J DR  
17 3:41  969/977 CHANDLER ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 12 - AM    
BUS #: 12  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:19  2131 MAIN ST  
2 8:19  MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR  
3 8:21  NICHOLS ST & 7TH ST  
4 8:22  CARROLL RD & ALBERT RD  
5 8:23  10TH ST & YOUNG ST  
6 8:23  MCLAREN RD & 9TH ST  
7 8:24  MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD  
8 8:24  41 MCLAREN RD  
9 8:26  BROWN ST & MCEVOY RD  

10 8:28  1ST ST & NEW JERSEY RD  
11 8:29  KENTUCKY RD & MARYLAND RD  
12 8:30  FLORIDA RD & WOLCOTT ST  
13 8:31  WOLCOTT ST & KANE CT  
14 8:31  75 BROWN ST  
15 8:32  BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST  
16 8:32  157 BROWN ST  
17 8:32  BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD  
18 8:33  BROWN ST & ALABAMA RD  
19 8:34  BROWN ST & OREGON RD  
20 8:34  BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY  
21 8:35  HEATH ST & PALM DR  
22 8:36  BEECH ST & HEATH ST  
23 8:36  BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST  
24 8:37  BEECH ST & SYCAMORE DR  
25 8:38  BEECH ST & OXFORD RD  
26 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 12 - PM    
BUS #: 12  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:23  BEECH ST & OXFORD RD  
3 3:24  BEECH ST & SYCAMORE DR  
4 3:24  BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST  
5 3:25  BEECH ST & HEATH ST  
6 3:26  HEATH ST & PALM DR  
7 3:27  BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY  
8 3:27  BROWN ST & OREGON RD  
9 3:28  BROWN ST & ALABAMA RD  

10 3:29  BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD  
11 3:29  157 BROWN ST  
12 3:30  BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST  
13 3:30  75 BROWN ST  
14 3:30  WOLCOTT ST & KANE CT  
15 3:31  FLORIDA RD & WOLCOTT ST  
16 3:32  KENTUCKY RD & MARYLAND RD  
17 3:33  1ST ST & NEW JERSEY RD  
18 3:35  BROWN ST & MCEVOY RD  
19 3:37  41 MCLAREN RD  
20 3:37  MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD  
21 3:38  MCLAREN RD & 9TH ST  
22 3:38  CARROLL RD & ALBERT RD  
23 3:39  10TH ST & YOUNG ST  
24 3:40  NICHOLS ST & 7TH ST  
25 3:44  2131 MAIN ST  
26 3:44  MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 13 - AM    
BUS #: 13  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:18  SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR  
2 8:18  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINTER LN  
3 8:19  1235 SHAWSHEEN ST  
4 8:19  SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD  
5 8:20  SHAWSHEN ST & BRECKENRIDGE RD  
6 8:24  184 VALE ST  
7 8:26  74 VALE ST  
8 8:27  VALE ST & BRADFORD RD  
9 8:27  VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR  

10 8:28  SHAWSHEEN ST & LEVEL LN  
11 8:29  SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN  
12 8:30  1290 SHAWSHEEN ST  
13 8:32  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (top of hill)  
14 8:33  SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR/OLD SHAWSHEEN  
15 8:34  SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR  
16 8:34  SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR  
17 8:35  SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE  
18 8:36  SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD  
19 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 13 - PM    
BUS #: 13  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:25  SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD  
3 3:26  SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE  
4 3:26  SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR  
5 3:27  SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR  
6 3:28  SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR/OLD SHAWSHEEN  
7 3:28  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (top of hill)  
8 3:30  SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR  
9 3:30  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINTER LN  

10 3:31  1235 SHAWSHEEN ST  
11 3:31  SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD  
12 3:32  1290 SHAWSHEEN ST  
13 3:33  SHAWSHEN ST & BRECKENRIDGE RD  
14 3:33  SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN  
15 3:34  SHAWSHEEN ST & LEVEL LN  
16 3:37  184 VALE ST  
17 3:40  74 VALE ST  
18 3:40  VALE ST & BRADFORD RD  
19 3:41  VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 14 - AM    
BUS #: 14  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:12  SOUTH ST & TEXAS RD  
2 8:12  228 SOUTH ST  
3 8:13  STATE ST & HOOVER RD  
4 8:14  2465 MAIN ST  
5 8:14  2477 MAIN ST  
6 8:15  GLENWOOD RD & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
7 8:15  GLENWOOD RD & SCHOOL ST  
8 8:16  FRANKLIN ST & CENTRAL ST  
9 8:17  BAY STATE RD & WATER ST  

10 8:17  BAY STATE & WILLOW ST  
11 8:18  SOUTH ST & BENSON RD  
12 8:19  28 SOUTH ST  
13 8:20  LAKE ST & WARREN RD  
14 8:20  62 LAKE ST  
15 8:21  27 PARKER AVE  
16 8:21  GREEN ST & LAURENCE ST  
17 8:22  VERNON ST & ELM ST  
18 8:22  VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE  
19 8:23  VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
20 8:26  SALEM RD & LAURIE DR  
21 8:26  SALEM RD & OAKLAND AVE  
22 8:26  SALEM RD & CEDAR ST  
23 8:27  SALEM RD & PINEDALE AVE  
24 8:28  SALEM RD & BORDER RD  
25 8:29  COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD  
26 8:30  COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD  
27 8:31  BALDWIN RD & CARLETON RD  
28 8:33  84 PRINGLE ST  
29 8:34  PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN  
30 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 14 - PM    
BUS #: 14  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:28  SOUTH ST & TEXAS RD  
3 3:29  228 SOUTH ST  
4 3:29  STATE ST & HOOVER RD  
5 3:30  2465 MAIN ST  
6 3:30  2477 MAIN ST  
7 3:31  GLENWOOD RD & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
8 3:31  GLENWOOD RD & SCHOOL ST  
9 3:32  FRANKLIN ST & CENTRAL ST  

10 3:33  BAY STATE RD & WATER ST  
11 3:34  BAY STATE & WILLOW ST  
12 3:34  SOUTH ST & BENSON RD  
13 3:35  28 SOUTH ST  
14 3:36  LAKE ST & WARREN RD  
15 3:36  62 LAKE ST  
16 3:37  27 PARKER AVE  
17 3:37  GREEN ST & LAURENCE ST  
18 3:38  VERNON ST & ELM ST  
19 3:38  VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE  
20 3:39  VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
21 3:42  SALEM RD & LAURIE DR  
22 3:42  SALEM RD & OAKLAND AVE  
23 3:42  SALEM RD & CEDAR ST  
24 3:43  SALEM RD & PINEDALE AVE  
25 3:44  SALEM RD & BORDER RD  
26 3:45  COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD  
27 3:46  COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD  
28 3:47  BALDWIN RD & CARLETON RD  
29 3:49  84 PRINGLE ST  
30 3:50  PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 15 - AM    
BUS #: 15  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:20  PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR  
2 8:21  PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST  
3 8:21  PATTEN RD & MARIE ST  
4 8:22  PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST  
5 8:22  127 PATTEN RD  
6 8:24  1123 CHANDLER ST  
7 8:25  1114 CHANDLER ST  
8 8:25  1095 CHANDLER ST  
9 8:26  CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR  

10 8:26  1026 CHANDLER ST  
11 8:27  855 CHANDLER ST  
12 8:28  CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR  
13 8:29  CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD  
14 8:29  CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR  
15 8:30  639 CHANDLER ST  
16 8:30  CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD  
17 8:31  583 CHANDLER ST  
18 8:31  538 CHANDLER ST  
19 8:33  FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD  
20 8:34  FOSTER RD & HAZELWOOD AVE  
21 8:35  FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE  
22 8:35  FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD  
23 8:35  FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD  
24 8:36  FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE  
25 8:36  FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD  
26 8:37  FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST  
27 8:37  FOSTER RD & KENT ST  
28 8:38  FOSTER RD & MARIE ST  
29 8:40  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: HB 15 - PM    
BUS #: 15  UPDATED 9/8/25    

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:20  HEATH BROOK SCHOOL  
2 3:22  PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR  
3 3:23  PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST  
4 3:23  PATTEN RD & MARIE ST  
5 3:24  PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST  
6 3:24  127 PATTEN RD  
7 3:27  1123 CHANDLER ST  
8 3:27  1114 CHANDLER ST  
9 3:27  1095 CHANDLER ST  

10 3:28  CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR  
11 3:28  1026 CHANDLER ST  
12 3:30  855 CHANDLER ST  
13 3:30  CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR  
14 3:31  CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD  
15 3:32  CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR  
16 3:32  639 CHANDLER ST  
17 3:32  CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD  
18 3:33  583 CHANDLER ST  
19 3:34  538 CHANDLER ST  
20 3:35  FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD  
21 3:36  FOSTER RD & HAZELWOOD AVE  
22 3:37  FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE  
23 3:37  FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD  
24 3:38  FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD  
25 3:38  FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE  
26 3:38  FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD  
27 3:39  FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST  
28 3:40  FOSTER RD & KENT ST  
29 3:40  FOSTER RD & MARIE ST  

   


